# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3034450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JANUS BEIERHOLM HOLDING APS	03/16/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POSCOGEN APS
Street Address:	NORREGADE 7 B
City:	COPENHAGEN K
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-1165

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14493488

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 781-904-2700

**Email:** judith.simen@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: LIN J. HYMEL

Address Line 1: 300 TRADECENTER, SUITE 7000

Address Line 2: MCLANE, GRAF, RAULERSON & MIDDLETON, PA

Address Line 4: WOBURN, MASSACHUSETTS 01801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIN J. HYMEL
SIGNATURE:	/Lin J. Hymel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=JBHolding-to-Poscogen2-99072#page1.tif source=JBHolding-to-Poscogen2-99072#page2.tif

PATENT 502987851 REEL: 033799 FRAME: 0721

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, JANUS BETERHOLM HOLDING ApS, a Denmark corporation (hereinafter Assignor) having its principal place of business at Brigadevej 12A, DK-2300 Copenhagen S., Denmark, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of:

U.S. Patent Application of Janus Beierholm Larsen, Application No.12/299,670, Filed/Deposited: November 5, 2008, for REIMMUNIZATION AND ANTIBODY DESIGN; and

WHEREAS, POSCOGEN ApS, a Denmark corporation, having its principal place of business at Norregade 7B DK-1165 Copenhagen K., Denmark (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, and to said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by POSCOGEN ApS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JANUS BETERHOLM HOLDING ApS hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto POSCOGEN ApS its right, title and interest in and to the above Patent Application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, and in and to the invention disclosed therein throughout the United States and all foreign countries, for the full term of any and all patents which may be issued on said application and for the full term of any and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by POSCOGEN ApS for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by JANUS BETERHOLM ApS had this assignment not been made.

And, for the consideration aforesaid, JANUS BEIERHOLM HOLDING ApS materially represents to POSCOGEN ApS, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, it is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and not licensed to any other party, and that JANUS BEIERHOLM HOLDING ApS has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And, JANUS BEIERHOLM HOLDING ApS hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said application resulting therefrom to POSCOGN Aps, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 033799 FRAME: 0722

HOI-022XX

Name: Janus Larsen
(Print Name)

Title: CSO

LJH:mes/378378.1

PATENT REEL: 033799 FRAME: 0723

**RECORDED: 09/23/2014**